
#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PETERS, Breanne JR Smoky Valley 12.27  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 CHAPMAN, Addison SO McPherson H 12.60  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 LITZINGER, Haley JR Chapman Hig 12.66  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 HAMEL, Kynlee  9 Concordia Hi 12.94  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 PESHCKA, Lainey  9 Ellsworth Hig 13.07  (NW) 4(5) 2

6 PETERS, Noelle SR Smoky Valley 13.11  (NW) 4(6) 1

7 FRIESEN, Ceeley  9 Smoky Valley 13.29  (NW) 3(1)

8 WILSON, Hunter JR McPherson H 13.30  (NW) 2(1)

9 GOERTZ, Camryn SO Buhler High S 13.40  (NW) 3(2)

10 CANDIA, Wendy SO Pratt High Sc 13.44  (NW) 3(3)

11 JOHNSON, Mia JR Abilene High 13.45  (NW) 2(2)

12 WEHRMEISTER, Emma SO Chapman Hig 13.57  (NW) 2(3)

13 LANG, Kyla SR McPherson H 13.57  (NW) 4(7)

14 HICKS, Danica SO Ellsworth Hig 13.63  (NW) 3(4)

15 CLARKSON, Tess SO Pratt High Sc 13.75  (NW) 4(8)

16 SOWERS, Johnna SR Scott Commu 13.81  (NW) 2(4)

17 CASTILLO, Dayanara JR Scott Commu 13.90  (NW) 3(5)

18 BRANTLEY, MaLaney SO Ellsworth Hig 13.91  (NW) 3(6)

19 BLISS, Chandler SR Chapman Hig 13.91  (NW) 3(7)

20 STAHLMAN, Aubrey SO Concordia Hi 14.02  (NW) 2(5)

21 BLACKWELL, Khloe  9 Buhler High S 14.04  (NW) 2(6)

22 FRANK, Ella  9 Scott Commu 14.06  (NW) 1(1)

23 STEPHENSON, Katie SO Southeast of 14.20  (NW) 3(8)

24 BISNETTE, Jesika JR Concordia Hi 14.22  (NW) 1(2)

25 DONNENWERTH, Corinne JR Pratt High Sc 14.40  (NW) 2(7)

26 CAYWOOD, Jazmine  9 Bluestem 14.43  (NW) 1(3)

27 GLEASON, Maddison JR Buhler High S 14.61  (NW) 1(4)

28 BATISTA, Angelina SO Hutchinson-T 14.64  (NW) 1(5)

29 ORTIZ, Sofia  9 Hutchinson-T 14.70  (NW) 1(6)

30 CUNNINGHAM, Kassandra  9 Hillsboro High 14.92  (NW) 1(7)

31 CRENSHAW, Makell JR Bluestem 15.19  (NW) 2(8)

32 SCHAFER, Rachel JR Hillsboro High 17.60  (NW) 1(8)

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCLEOD, Jayla JR McPherson H 26.80  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 PETERS, Breanne JR Smoky Valley 26.81  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 LACKEY, Jenna  9 Buhler High S 27.39  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 LITZINGER, Haley JR Chapman Hig 27.43  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 BUSCHBOM, Andi  9 McPherson H 27.46  (NW) 4(5) 2

6 HEINTZ, Renatta SO Abilene High 27.53  (NW) 4(6) 1

7 ROCK, Chloe SR Abilene High 28.21  (NW) 4(7)

8 HAMEL, Kynlee  9 Concordia Hi 28.29  (NW) 3(1)

9 BLANCHAT, Katja SO Smoky Valley 28.77  (NW) 3(2)

10 ELLIOTT, Tanith JR Chapman Hig 28.83  (NW) 3(3)

11 KOSTER, Ava SO Buhler High S 29.59  (NW) 3(4)

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 BEHANNA, Gabby SR Smoky Valley 29.95  (NW) 3(5)

13 STOUT, Samantha JR Abilene High 30.24  (NW) 3(6)

14 SOWERS, Johnna SR Scott Commu 30.41  (NW) 2(1)

15 WEBB, Miranda  9 Pratt High Sc 30.84  (NW) 2(2)

16 STAHLMAN, Aubrey SO Concordia Hi 30.88  (NW) 3(7)

17 FRANK, Ella  9 Scott Commu 31.14  (NW) 1(1)

18 STEPHENSON, Katie SO Southeast of 31.43  (NW) 2(3)

19 HELLER, Josie SO Southeast of 31.47  (NW) 2(4)

20 CASTILLO, Dayanara JR Scott Commu 31.98  (NW) 2(5)

21 WASYLK, Claire JR Chapman Hig 32.07  (NW) 2(6)

22 CAYWOOD, Jazmine  9 Bluestem 32.29  (NW) 1(2)

23 ORTIZ, Sofia  9 Hutchinson-T 32.95  (NW) 1(3)

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WREN, Kinleigh  9 Scott Commu 1:01.39 3(1) 10

2 BLANCHAT, Katja SO Smoky Valley 1:04.49 3(2) 8

3 FIELDS, Adelyn SO Pratt High Sc 1:04.95 3(3) 6

4 BACKHUS, Izabel SO McPherson H 1:05.21 3(4) 4

5 KRAFELS, Natalya SO Buhler High S 1:08.62 3(5) 2

6 LANG, Kyla SR McPherson H 1:09.26 2(1) 1

7 CASTILLO, Valerya  9 Scott Commu 1:09.82 2(2)

8 SHARP, Karsyn SR Pratt High Sc 1:10.90 3(6)

9 KNOPF, Charlotte  9 Southeast of 1:11.27 2(3)

10 KOESTER, Jaida SR Concordia Hi 1:11.58 3(7)

11 BAER, Avery  9 Chapman Hig 1:12.01 1(1)

12 HELLER, Josie SO Southeast of 1:12.46 2(4)

13 JADERBORG, Paisly SO Chapman Hig 1:12.54 2(5)

14 WEBB, Miranda  9 Pratt High Sc 1:13.33 2(6)

15 BROWN, Tatum  9 Scott Commu 1:13.91 2(7)

16 GLEASON, Maddison JR Buhler High S 1:16.70 1(2)

17 KRUEGER, Megan JR Buhler High S 1:18.17 1(3)

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JOST, Addison  9 Hillsboro High 2:32.51 2(1) 10

2 JOST, Moriah SR Hillsboro High 2:35.24 2(2) 8

3 CLEVENGER, Chloe SR McPherson H 2:35.65 2(3) 6

4 PROCHAZKA, Ashley SR Southeast of 2:37.91 2(4) 4

5 DUECY, Kamryn  9 Pratt High Sc 2:38.83 2(5) 2

6 AUGUSTINE, Cali SO Southeast of 2:39.20 2(6) 1

7 GENTRY, Kendall SO Scott Commu 2:41.22 2(7)

8 LOVESEE, Taytum SR Bluestem 2:41.44 2(8)

9 BEARY, Jade  9 Chapman Hig 2:45.96 1(1)

10 HAMBY, Krysten JR Buhler High S 2:46.83 2(9)

11 COYLE, Jadence  9 Abilene High 2:49.01 1(2)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 PROSE, Ada SO McPherson H 2:50.69 1(3)

13 FRANKLIN, Sadie JR Southeast of 2:51.20 1(4)

14 OARD, Gracie SO Buhler High S 2:53.53 1(5)

15 JESSUP, Rylie  9 Concordia Hi 2:54.08 1(6)

16 CLARK, Esther SO Smoky Valley 2:54.99 1(7)

17 SANDBO, Maryn  9 McPherson H 2:59.69 2(10)

18 PENNER, Lauren SR Hutchinson-T 2:59.84 2(11)

19 DAVIS, Maleah SR Hutchinson-T 3:15.24 1(8)

20 LORDEN, Aissa  9 Hutchinson-T 3:20.35 1(9)

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BATHURST, Eden JR Abilene High 5:35.52 10

2 PROCHAZKA, Ashley SR Southeast of 5:54.58 8

3 WILLEMS, Hope  9 Smoky Valley 6:08.97 6

4 COYLE, Jadence  9 Abilene High 6:18.82 4

5 OARD, Gracie SO Buhler High S 6:19.14 2

6 STEVENS, Brinlie JR Scott Commu 6:21.51 1

7 DAVIS, Teigan SR Hutchinson-T 6:23.84

8 PATTERSON, Lexi SO McPherson H 6:25.65

9 CLARK, Esther SO Smoky Valley 6:32.62

10 RATHBUN, Kate  9 Ellsworth Hig 6:39.95

11 PORTER, Kayla SO McPherson H 6:40.50

12 HEIN, Nora  9 Hillsboro High 6:54.92

13 BRIGGS, Hailey SO Chapman Hig 6:55.12

14 HENDRICKS, Renae JR McPherson H 7:01.20

15 HEIMERMAN, Taitlyn SR Hutchinson-T 7:01.32

16 THOMAS, Addison  9 Ellsworth Hig 7:06.53

17 COMBS, Jacey  9 Buhler High S 7:52.05

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WILLEMS, Hope  9 Smoky Valley 12:51.62 10

2 HORNING, Taryn SR Buhler High S 12:55.54 8

3 COMMERFORD, Abby SO Southeast of 12:58.51 6

4 CATHEY, Arissa SO Abilene High 13:01.10 4

5 STEVENS, Brinlie JR Scott Commu 13:45.56 2

6 DAVIS, Teigan SR Hutchinson-T 13:54.62 1

7 KHAN, Hannah  9 Buhler High S 14:27.61

8 BRIGGS, Hailey SO Chapman Hig 14:29.50

9 DUECY, Kamryn  9 Pratt High Sc 14:48.92

10 HOEME, Allie JR Pratt High Sc 14:58.72

ALDERSON, Breckyn  9 Southeast of DNF

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SEELY, Caylin SR Buhler High S 15.58  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 SOUKUP, Aislyn JR McPherson H 16.36  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 KOEHN, Arihanna SO McPherson H 16.58  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 KIRKPATRICK, Maya SR Chapman Hig 16.79  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 MCELROY, Clara JR Smoky Valley 16.88  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 PEREGRINO, Priscilla SR Scott Commu 16.95  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 HOLMES, Mallory JR McPherson H 17.38  (NW) 2(7)

8 BENDER, Tessa SR Abilene High 17.74  (NW) 2(8)

9 SMITH, Elliana  9 Southeast of 17.99  (NW) 1(1)

10 STERLING, Konli SO Pratt High Sc 18.13  (NW) 1(2)

11 HAXTON, Elyse  9 Ellsworth Hig 18.23  (NW) 1(3)

12 FLEMING, Rielyn SO Pratt High Sc 18.25  (NW) 1(4)

13 DUNCAN, Hope JR Smoky Valley 18.46  (NW) 1(5)

14 LOEWEN, Karley SR Hillsboro High 18.52  (NW) 1(6)

15 SCHULTZ, Jessa SO Ellsworth Hig 19.38  (NW) 1(7)

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SEELY, Caylin SR Buhler High S 47.00 3(1) 10

2 CASH, Charlize  9 Concordia Hi 48.51 3(2) 8

3 KIRKPATRICK, Maya SR Chapman Hig 50.17 3(3) 6

4 PEREGRINO, Priscilla SR Scott Commu 50.26 3(4) 4

5 MCELROY, Clara JR Smoky Valley 50.47 3(5) 2

6 KOEHN, Arihanna SO McPherson H 51.12 1(1) 1

7 THIBAULT, Quinn SO Pratt High Sc 51.77 3(6)

8 WINGO, Christina SO Southeast of 53.34 1(2)

9 HAXTON, Elyse  9 Ellsworth Hig 53.58 2(1)

10 SOUKUP, Aislyn JR McPherson H 53.88 3(7)

11 WEHRMEISTER, Emma SO Chapman Hig 53.99 2(2)

12 DUNCAN, Hope JR Smoky Valley 54.00 1(3)

13 STERLING, Konli SO Pratt High Sc 54.06 2(3)

14 REED, Taytum SO Smoky Valley 54.52 1(4)

15 SCHULTZ, Jessa SO Ellsworth Hig 54.85 3(8)

16 HOLMES, Mallory JR McPherson H 54.99 2(4)

17 FLEMING, Rielyn SO Pratt High Sc 55.70 2(5)

18 JOHNSON, Amara SR Abilene High 55.78 2(6)

#19 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 McPherson High School (A) 50.36 2(1) 10

2 Buhler High School (A) 51.57 2(2) 8

3 Abilene High School (A) 52.40 2(3) 6

4 Smoky Valley High School (A) 53.47 2(4) 4

5 Pratt High School (A) 53.61 2(5) 2

6 Concordia High School (A) 53.94 2(6) 1

7 Chapman High School (A) 54.09 2(7)
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#19 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Scott Community High School (A) 56.20 1(1)

9 Bluestem (A) 57.26 1(2)

10 Hutchinson-Trinity Catholic (A) 1:00.38 1(3)

Ellsworth High School (A) DQ 1

#58 4 X 100 Rumble Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Scott Community High School (A) 1:02.01

2 Ellsworth High School (A) 1:02.53

3 Abilene High School (A) 1:02.83

4 Southeast of Saline High School (A) 1:03.00

5 Buhler High School (A) 1:03.46

#23 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 McPherson High School (A) 10:50.94 10

2 Buhler High School (A) 10:51.63 8

3 Southeast of Saline High School (A) 11:00.47 6

4 Abilene High School (A) 11:04.27 4

5 Scott Community High School (A) 11:06.41 2

6 Chapman High School (A) 11:08.05 1

7 Hillsboro High School (A) 11:25.52

8 Hutchinson-Trinity Catholic (A) 12:22.92

#25 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CAVANAUGH, Sophie SR Chapman Hig5' 4" 10

2 POTTER, Mallory JR Bluestem 5' 0" 8

3 SMITH, Elliana  9 Southeast of 4' 10" 6

4 KOSTER, Ava SO Buhler High S4' 10" 4

5 BAER, Avery  9 Chapman Hig4' 8" 1

5 NEWELL, Madison SO Ellsworth Hig 4' 8" 1

5 HAMEL, Kynlee  9 Concordia Hi 4' 8" 1

8 BROWN, Tatum  9 Scott Commu 4' 8"

9 KRAFELS, Natalya SO Buhler High S4' 8"

10 JOHNSON, Amara SR Abilene High 4' 8"

11 WILLISON, Maddie SR Buhler High S4' 6"

12 SPITLER, Trista  9 Smoky Valley 4' 6"

13 EASTES, Ryann SO Pratt High Sc 4' 4"

14 SOUKUP, Katelyn JR Ellsworth Hig 4' 4"

15 SHIPMAN, Kamri  9 McPherson H 4' 2"

16 SPRINGER, Alexis SO Hutchinson-T 4' 2"

HOLT, Rylee SO Ellsworth Hig NH

BISNETTE, Jesika JR Concordia Hi NH

O'FARRELL, Oria SR Smoky Valley NH

#27 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 PETERS, Breanne JR Smoky Valley 11' 6" 10

2 PETERS, Noelle SR Smoky Valley 10' 0" 8

3 MCCOY, Alycea JR Buhler High S9' 6" 6

4 LACKEY, Jenna  9 Buhler High S8' 6" 3

4 BATHURST, Eden JR Abilene High 8' 6" 3

6 MCGIVNEY, Jentree JR Abilene High 8' 6" 1

7 SMITH, Amber SR McPherson H 8' 6"

8 KORTE, Brooklyn JR Bluestem 8' 6"

9 CLARKSON, Tess SO Pratt High Sc 8' 6"

10 KINDEL, Keely SO Concordia Hi 8' 0"

11 BLACKWELL, Khloe  9 Buhler High S7' 6"

12 SMITH, Elliana  9 Southeast of 7' 6"

13 FRANK, Ella  9 Scott Commu 7' 0"

13 KINDEL, Acacia SO Concordia Hi 7' 0"

15 FRIESEN, Ceeley  9 Smoky Valley 7' 0"

16 CANDIA, Wendy SO Pratt High Sc 6' 6"

17 BONHAM, Peyton McPherson H 6' 6"

18 HELLER, Josie SO Southeast of 6' 0"

BATISTA, Angelina SO Hutchinson-T NH

SPRINGER, Alexis SO Hutchinson-T NH

PENNER, Lauren SR Hutchinson-T NH

BLACK, Maddi JR Abilene High NH

#29 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CHAPMAN, Addison SO McPherson H 17' 33 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BUSCHBOM, Andi  9 McPherson H 16' 51 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 CASEBEER, Alexa JR McPherson H 16' 21 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 GOERTZ, Camryn SO Buhler High S16' 0"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 PETERS, Breanne JR Smoky Valley 15' 101 /4  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 DANNEFER, Claira JR Abilene High 15' 10"  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 LITZINGER, Haley JR Chapman Hig15' 91 /4  (NW) 2(7)

8 SPITLER, Trista  9 Smoky Valley 15' 51 /2  (NW) 1(1)

9 KOESTER, Jaida SR Concordia Hi 15' 41 /4  (NW) 2(8)

10 COX, D'myia SR Hillsboro High15' 2"  (NW) 2(9)

11 KRAFELS, Natalya SO Buhler High S15' 11 /4  (NW) 2(10)

12 MCCOY, Alycea JR Buhler High S15' 03 /4  (NW) 2(11)

13 CAVANAUGH, Sophie SR Chapman Hig14' 7"  (NW) 1(2)

14 WINGO, Christina SO Southeast of 14' 41 /4  (NW) 1(3)

15 SHARP, Karsyn SR Pratt High Sc 14' 31 /4  (NW) 1(4)

16 JUST, Gracelyn  9 Hillsboro High13' 51 /2  (NW) 1(5)

17 ORTIZ, Sofia  9 Hutchinson-T 12' 13 /4  (NW) 1(6)

18 HOLT, Rylee SO Ellsworth Hig 9' 1"  (NW) 1(7)
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#31 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FRANK, Brynlee JR Buhler High S34' 8"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 HOLMES, Mallory JR McPherson H 34' 0"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MCCOY, Alycea JR Buhler High S33' 11"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 WREN, Kinleigh  9 Scott Commu 33' 81 /2  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 CASH, Charlize  9 Concordia Hi 33' 4"  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 DAVIDSON, Maggie JR Buhler High S33' 4"  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 SHARP, Karsyn SR Pratt High Sc 33' 2"  (NW) 2(6)

8 WASYLK, Claire JR Chapman Hig32' 8"  (NW) 2(7)

9 KOESTER, Jaida SR Concordia Hi 32' 8"  (NW) 2(8)

10 SPITLER, Trista  9 Smoky Valley 32' 3"  (NW) 1(2)

11 KIRKPATRICK, Maya SR Chapman Hig32' 0"  (NW) 2(9)

12 COX, D'myia SR Hillsboro High31' 11"  (NW) 2(10)

13 DUNCAN, Hope JR Smoky Valley 31' 61 /2  (NW) 2(11)

14 WINGO, Christina SO Southeast of 31' 21 /2  (NW) 1(3)

15 SHIPMAN, Kamri  9 McPherson H 30' 71 /2  (NW) 1(4)

16 EASTES, Ryann SO Pratt High Sc 30' 7"  (NW) 1(5)

17 STAHLMAN, Aubrey SO Concordia Hi 30' 4"  (NW) 1(6)

18 JONES, Keira JR Chapman Hig30' 3"  (NW) 1(7)

19 NEWELL, Madison SO Ellsworth Hig 29' 71 /2  (NW) 1(8)

20 CASELMAN, Avery SR Southeast of 29' 7"  (NW) 1(9)

21 DONNENWERTH, Corinne JR Pratt High Sc 29' 6"  (NW) 2(12)

22 JOST, Addison  9 Hillsboro High29' 41 /2  (NW) 1(10)

23 FISHBACK, Jillian SR Smoky Valley 28' 11"  (NW) 1(11)

24 ARNOLD, Gabbie SO Hillsboro High28' 0"  (NW) 1(12)

#33 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SCHWEIZER, Emilie SR Buhler High S38' 4" 2(1) 10

2 HILL, Gretchen SR Chapman Hig34' 0" 2(2) 8

3 LONG, Ashleigh JR Chapman Hig33' 11" 2(3) 6

4 OHL, Rylan JR Ellsworth Hig 32' 5" 2(4) 4

5 WILSON, Hunter JR McPherson H 31' 5" 2(5) 2

6 ELLIOTT, Tanith JR Chapman Hig31' 4" 1(1) 1

7 FELKER, Erika JR Scott Commu 31' 3" 2(6)

8 WILLIAMS, Abbigail SO Hillsboro High30' 41 /2 2(7)

9 SOWERS, Johnna SR Scott Commu 29' 10" 2(8)

10 STARKS, Grace JR Hutchinson-T 29' 8" 2(9)

11 HANSEN, Reagan  9 Ellsworth Hig 29' 5" 2(10)

12 KUTINA, Erin SR McPherson H 28' 11" 1(2)

13 DOUGLAS, Suttyn  9 Southeast of 28' 91 /2 1(3)

14 COOK, Jordan SR Pratt High Sc 28' 9" 2(11)

15 EDIGER, Emilee SO Abilene High 28' 5" 1(4)

16 LOWERY, Kaya JR McPherson H 28' 2" 1(5)

17 HOLLAND, Lauryn JR Buhler High S28' 1" 1(6)

18 ROSE, Tara SR Scott Commu 27' 111 /2 2(12)

19 STEELE, Dani SO Buhler High S27' 5" 2(13)

#33 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
20 JONES, Callie SR Abilene High 27' 0" 1(7)

21 THIBAULT, Quinn SO Pratt High Sc 26' 1" 2(14)

22 ROSE, Allison SO Abilene High 25' 6" 1(8)

23 RIEDEL, Maggie  9 Smoky Valley 25' 41 /2 1(9)

24 WILLIS, Micah SO Southeast of 24' 10" 1(10)

25 DONNENWERTH, Corinne JR Pratt High Sc 22' 4" 1(11)

26 DIEVAL, Laly SR Hutchinson-T 22' 2" 1(12)

27 SCHLELTZBAUM, Gillian SO Hutchinson-T 19' 6" 2(15)

28 BAIER, Madeline  9 Southeast of 18' 11" 1(13)

#35 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ELLIOTT, Tanith JR Chapman Hig116' 10" 2(1) 10

2 ROSE, Sophia JR Buhler High S113' 3" 2(2) 8

3 TROUT, Megan SO Scott Commu 103' 10" 2(3) 6

4 JONES, Callie SR Abilene High 99' 2" 2(4) 4

5 LOVESEE, Taytum SR Bluestem 99' 1" 2(5) 2

6 SCHWEIZER, Emilie SR Buhler High S94' 9" 2(6) 1

7 TURNIPSEED, Kylan JR Ellsworth Hig 88' 1" 2(7)

8 DOUGLAS, Suttyn  9 Southeast of 86' 7" 2(8)

9 STARKS, Grace JR Hutchinson-T 85' 10" 2(9)

10 PFLUGHOEFT, Keeley SO Ellsworth Hig 80' 9" 1(1)

11 KUTINA, Erin SR McPherson H 80' 6" 1(2)

12 HILL, Gretchen SR Chapman Hig79' 10" 2(10)

13 HANSEN, Reagan  9 Ellsworth Hig 75' 2" 1(3)

14 RIEDEL, Maggie  9 Smoky Valley 74' 8" 1(4)

15 ALFONSO, Lidia JR Scott Commu 73' 6" 2(11)

16 FELKER, Erika JR Scott Commu 70' 5" 1(5)

17 GOTTSCHALK, Addison JR Southeast of 66' 11" 1(6)

18 GIBSON, Hattie SO McPherson H 66' 2" 1(7)

19 SCHLELTZBAUM, Gillian SO Hutchinson-T 64' 2" 1(8)

19 WINBURN, Nevaeha  9 McPherson H 64' 2" 2(12)

21 HOLLAND, Lauryn JR Buhler High S61' 8" 1(9)

22 COOK, Jordan SR Pratt High Sc 53' 9" 2(13)

23 LONG, Ashleigh JR Chapman Hig52' 3" 1(10)

24 DIEVAL, Laly SR Hutchinson-T 46' 3" 1(11)

25 ORTIZ, Aleah SO Abilene High 38' 2" 1(12)

ROSE, Allison SO Abilene High FOUL 1

THOMPSON, Keimarla JR Pratt High Sc FOUL 2

#37 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DONNENWERTH, Corinne JR Pratt High Sc 112' 5" 2(1) 10

2 TURNIPSEED, Kylan JR Ellsworth Hig 111' 2" 2(2) 8

3 ROSE, Tara SR Scott Commu 106' 7" 2(3) 6

4 COOK, Jordan SR Pratt High Sc 102' 8" 2(4) 4
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#37 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
5 ROSE, Sophia JR Buhler High S100' 5" 2(5) 2

6 OHL, Rylan JR Ellsworth Hig 97' 4" 2(6) 1

7 CAVANAUGH, Sophie SR Chapman Hig95' 7" 2(7)

8 DANNEFER, Claira JR Abilene High 94' 2" 1(1)

9 HOLUB, Destiny SR Southeast of 90' 9" 2(8)

10 OAKES, Madison SR Smoky Valley 90' 3" 2(9)

11 EASTES, Ryann SO Pratt High Sc 84' 6" 2(10)

12 TROUT, Megan SO Scott Commu 83' 1" 1(2)

13 EDIGER, Emilee SO Abilene High 81' 4" 1(3)

14 COMBS, Jacey  9 Buhler High S80' 8" 1(4)

15 STEELE, Dani SO Buhler High S78' 4" 2(11)

16 WESTERN, Kaylee  9 McPherson H 71' 7" 1(5)

17 FELKER, Erika JR Scott Commu 71' 0" 1(6)

18 PFLUGHOEFT, Keeley SO Ellsworth Hig 66' 3" 2(12)

19 CASELMAN, Avery SR Southeast of 64' 11" 1(7)

20 WILLIS, Micah SO Southeast of 64' 0" 1(8)

21 ROSE, Allison SO Abilene High 61' 3" 1(9)

22 GIBSON, Hattie SO McPherson H 59' 10" 1(10)

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MURRAY, Michael SR Southeast of 10.73  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 ALEXANDER, Javyn JR McPherson H 11.09  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 WHITLEY, Aiden JR Chapman Hig 11.13  (NW) 4(1) 6

4 SUTHER, Ian JR Chapman Hig 11.14  (NW) 3(1) 4

5 HAROLD, Kaden JR McPherson H 11.19  (NW) 5(3) 2

6 STONE, Riley JR Ellsworth Hig 11.19  (NW) 5(4) 1

7 STAMBAUGH, Gavin SO Smoky Valley 11.21  (NW) 5(5)

8 HUFFMAN, Devon SR McPherson H 11.21  (NW) 4(2)

9 AUTRY, Justice SR Smoky Valley 11.23  (NW) 5(6)

10 GROSS, Zach SR Smoky Valley 11.31  (NW) 5(7)

11 FRIESEN, Nathan JR Southeast of 11.38  (NW) 4(3)

12 SAENZ, Freddy SR Scott Commu 11.40  (NW) 3(2)

13 ALQUIST-PENNELL, Chayton SR Concordia Hi 11.41  (NW) 3(3)

14 GOTTI, Luca SR Buhler High S 11.47  (NW) 4(4)

15 WITTE, Cameron JR Southeast of 11.49  (NW) 4(5)

16 KROGMAN, Kameron SO Chapman Hig 11.59  (NW) 3(4)

17 SCHUBERT, Eli SR Abilene High 11.68  (NW) 5(8)

18 LEBEAU, Nathan SR Scott Commu 11.70  (NW) 4(6)

19 SCHULTZE, Zeb SO Abilene High 11.70  (NW) 2(1)

20 CUNNINGHAM, Nicholas SR Hillsboro High 11.73  (NW) 4(7)

21 WIENING, Brody SO Bluestem 11.76  (NW) 3(5)

22 SIGNER, Kellen SR Abilene High 11.83  (NW) 3(6)

23 FRANCIS, Alec SR Concordia Hi 11.91  (NW) 2(2)

24 BARKER, Jack SO Pratt High Sc 12.00  (NW) 4(8)

25 MCELGUNN, Kaid  9 Hutchinson-T 12.16  (NW) 3(7)

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
26 GOOCH, Jesiah  9 Hillsboro High 12.36  (NW) 2(3)

27 VALLEJO, Pierce  9 Scott Commu 12.46  (NW) 2(4)

28 NEAL, Colten SO Bluestem 12.65  (NW) 2(5)

29 MINOR, Julius SR Pratt High Sc 12.82  (NW) 2(6)

30 DEFORE, Drake  9 Bluestem 12.83  (NW) 2(7)

31 EAKINS, Carter SO Concordia Hi 12.85  (NW) 1(1)

32 STAMBAUGH, Vincent SO Ellsworth Hig 13.40  (NW) 2(8)

33 HEINZE, Wyatt  9 Ellsworth Hig 15.17  (NW) 1(2)

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MURRAY, Michael SR Southeast of 23.22  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 PICKING, Gage JR Chapman Hig 23.54  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 DRIGGERS, Seth SO Hillsboro High 23.74  (NW) 5(3) 6

4 GILLIAM, Tavian JR Buhler High S 23.74  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 HAROLD, Kaden JR McPherson H 23.83  (NW) 5(4) 2

6 JOHNSON, J'Air SR Pratt High Sc 23.93  (NW) 4(1) 1

7 STAMBAUGH, Gavin SO Smoky Valley 23.95  (NW) 4(2)

8 MCDANIEL, Collin JR Scott Commu 23.96  (NW) 4(3)

9 FRIESEN, Nathan JR Southeast of 23.98  (NW) 5(5)

10 STONE, Riley JR Ellsworth Hig 24.19  (NW) 5(6)

11 RODRIGUEZ, Joshua JR Ellsworth Hig 24.20  (NW) 5(7)

12 HUFFMAN, Devon SR McPherson H 24.22  (NW) 4(4)

13 GREEN, Tyler SO Abilene High 24.25  (NW) 4(5)

14 GROSS, Zach SR Smoky Valley 24.27  (NW) 4(6)

15 FUNSTON, Taygen  9 Abilene High 24.29  (NW) 5(8)

16 MORRELL, Arley  9 Pratt High Sc 24.41  (NW) 3(1)

17 WITTE, Cameron JR Southeast of 24.65  (NW) 4(7)

18 GOTTI, Luca SR Buhler High S 24.76  (NW) 3(2)

19 KOEHN, Chase SO McPherson H 24.78  (NW) 3(3)

20 HORNADAY, Blake JR Chapman Hig 24.80  (NW) 3(4)

21 ALQUIST-PENNELL, Chayton SR Concordia Hi 24.81  (NW) 2(2)

22 PICKERING, Vincent SR Smoky Valley 24.89  (NW) 2(3)

23 SCHUBERT, Eli SR Abilene High 24.94  (NW) 3(5)

24 SAENZ, Freddy SR Scott Commu 24.97  (NW) 4(8)

25 CUNNINGHAM, Nicholas SR Hillsboro High 25.01  (NW) 3(6)

26 PENROSE, Caleb JR Buhler High S 25.13  (NW) 3(7)

27 GOTTI, Brady SO Buhler High S 25.47  (NW) 1(1)

28 KROGMAN, Kameron SO Chapman Hig 25.64  (NW) 3(8)

29 JOHNSON, Landin SO Ellsworth Hig 25.71  (NW) 2(4)

30 WIENING, Brody SO Bluestem 26.20  (NW) 2(5)

31 SILVA, Lucas SR Hutchinson-T 26.96  (NW) 2(6)

32 EAKINS, Carter SO Concordia Hi 27.34  (NW) 1(2)

33 DOZIER, Jackson SO Hutchinson-T 27.50  (NW) 1(3)

34 MINOR, Julius SR Pratt High Sc 27.76  (NW) 1(4)

35 DEFORE, Drake  9 Bluestem 27.93  (NW) 1(5)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
36 CAYWOOD, Jaxson  9 Bluestem 29.33  (NW) 1(6)

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MORRICAL-PALMER, Nakari SR Southeast of 51.38 4(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Jace SR Scott Commu 52.16 4(2) 8

3 JOHNSON, Wyatt SR Smoky Valley 52.31 4(3) 6

4 CALZADA, Omar JR Southeast of 52.58 4(4) 4

5 PIHL, Karson SR Smoky Valley 52.69 3(1) 2

6 SCHULTZE, Zeb SO Abilene High 52.78 3(2) 1

7 SOMMER, Chris SR Chapman Hig 53.69 3(3)

8 SAENZ, Freddy SR Scott Commu 54.06 3(4)

9 HAROLD, Kaden JR McPherson H 54.77 4(5)

10 LYON, Simon SR McPherson H 54.89 3(5)

11 SCHUMACHER, Gunner JR McPherson H 55.05 2(1)

12 VALLEJO, Pierce  9 Scott Commu 55.43 2(2)

13 GUAJARDO, Alex  9 Hutchinson-T 56.74 2(3)

14 PELZEL, Wyatt JR Ellsworth Hig 56.76 3(6)

15 CASH, Aceyn SR Concordia Hi 56.84 3(7)

16 ESPINOZA, Oscar SO Abilene High 57.06 2(4)

17 BARKER, Jack SO Pratt High Sc 57.65 1(1)

18 CARLIN, Cooper SO Southeast of 57.87 2(5)

19 VEATCH, Dakota JR Bluestem 58.11 2(6)

20 WILDEMAN, Alec SR Concordia Hi 59.13 2(7)

21 GOOCH, Jesiah  9 Hillsboro High 59.50 2(8)

22 KINDEL, Bergun SR Concordia Hi 1:00.03 1(2)

23 SILVA, Lucas SR Hutchinson-T 1:00.74 1(3)

24 CAYWOOD, Jaxson  9 Bluestem 1:06.71 1(4)

25 WANNAMAKER, Noah SO Hutchinson-T 1:10.95 1(5)

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VULGAMORE, Camden SO Scott Commu 2:01.07 2(1) 10

2 KLUKAS, Darren SR Chapman Hig 2:01.42 2(2) 8

3 WAITE, Grant SR Abilene High 2:02.01 2(3) 6

4 ELLIOTT, Drew SO Chapman Hig 2:02.02 2(4) 4

5 BIRCHER, Jacob  9 Southeast of 2:03.07 2(5) 2

6 CHAVEZ, Natanael JR Pratt High Sc 2:03.10 2(6) 1

7 HINES, Spencer SR Buhler High S 2:04.39 2(7)

8 GARCIA, Alan SR Concordia Hi 2:04.94 2(8)

9 AUGUSTINE, Drake SR Southeast of 2:04.94 2(9)

10 COTTONE, Triston SR Abilene High 2:05.54 2(10)

11 MUEHLER, Caleb  9 McPherson H 2:09.08 1(1)

12 MAI, Roman SR McPherson H 2:09.26 1(2)

13 FRIESEN, Kayden  9 McPherson H 2:09.34 2(11)

14 WINSOR, Blake SO Pratt High Sc 2:12.72 2(12)

#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 REED, Tytus SR Smoky Valley 2:13.05 2(13)

16 EYER, Brayden JR Smoky Valley 2:14.35 1(3)

17 YUTZY, Christopher JR Buhler High S 2:15.91 2(14)

18 LINDSTROM, John  9 Hutchinson-T 2:16.13 1(4)

19 KISER, Cameron  9 Hutchinson-T 2:16.76 1(5)

20 CROUSE, Seth SO Chapman Hig 2:16.78 1(6)

21 SHAHAN, Easton  9 Hillsboro High 2:17.07 1(7)

22 GUERRERO, Roberto  9 Hutchinson-T 2:18.13 1(8)

23 PETERSON, Samuel JR Smoky Valley 2:18.32 1(9)

24 MORGAN, Andrew SO Buhler High S 2:19.74 1(10)

25 VEATCH, Dakota JR Bluestem 2:24.64 2(15)

26 WOODWORTH, Jensen SR Abilene High 2:24.64 1(11)

27 KINDEL, Bergun SR Concordia Hi 2:35.30 1(12)

28 FRIESEN, James  9 Southeast of 2:36.45 1(13)

29 WORRELL, Evan  9 Bluestem 2:45.77 1(14)

30 BASCOMBE, Harley SO Bluestem 3:04.83 1(15)

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JACKSON, Damion SR Southeast of 4:38.67 10

2 WALKER, Brayden  9 Southeast of 4:41.80 8

3 ELLIOTT, Drew SO Chapman Hig 4:45.00 6

4 WHISLER, Layne JR Buhler High S 4:46.44 4

5 MUEHLER, Caleb  9 McPherson H 4:50.56 2

6 KLUKAS, Darren SR Chapman Hig 4:57.79 1

7 MAI, Roman SR McPherson H 4:59.93

8 MENDEZ, Roberto SR McPherson H 5:00.07

9 KISER, Brendan SR Hutchinson-T 5:00.10

10 ARMENDARIZ, Ivan JR Scott Commu 5:00.12

11 HAGER, Levi JR Abilene High 5:00.95

12 WUTHNOW, Dayton SR Abilene High 5:01.27

13 METZGER, Hunter JR Buhler High S 5:03.87

14 LINDSTROM, Jacob  9 Hutchinson-T 5:07.15

15 EYER, Brayden JR Smoky Valley 5:10.71

16 CROUSE, Seth SO Chapman Hig 5:13.10

17 GRUAUERHOLZ, Ben JR Southeast of 5:14.73

18 RYAN, Max SO Hutchinson-T 5:15.44

19 YUTZY, Cameron JR Buhler High S 5:16.46

20 BISHOP, Kaden  9 Smoky Valley 5:19.09

21 WREN, Kastin  9 Scott Commu 5:23.21

22 WOODWORTH, Jensen SR Abilene High 5:33.29

23 PAVLOVICH, Sebastian JR Smoky Valley 5:36.68

24 HOLMES, Trenton SO Ellsworth Hig 5:39.53

25 MILLER, Jace SO Scott Commu 5:42.60

26 WORRELL, Evan  9 Bluestem 6:27.15

27 KINSLEY, Hunter  9 Ellsworth Hig 6:29.42
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#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
28 BASCOMBE, Harley SO Bluestem 6:34.94

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WALKER, Cayden JR Southeast of 9:57.54 10

2 ALLEN, Levi JR Southeast of 10:13.58 8

3 LOHRENTZ, Kaden JR Buhler High S 10:22.80 6

4 LINDAHL, Austin SO Buhler High S 10:28.99 4

5 KLUKAS, Dereck  9 Chapman Hig 10:32.39 2

6 TRUMPP, Henry SO Buhler High S 10:47.93 1

7 KISER, Brendan SR Hutchinson-T 10:51.88

8 LARA, Carlito  9 Pratt High Sc 10:53.59

9 WUTHNOW, Dayton SR Abilene High 10:57.37

10 STOPPEL, Logan SO Scott Commu 10:57.43

11 LINDSTROM, Jacob  9 Hutchinson-T 10:59.20

12 ELDER, Ethan SO McPherson H 11:12.81

13 BAILEY, Bryndan JR Scott Commu 11:15.00

14 FLOYD, Garrett SO McPherson H 11:15.74

15 KEJR, Isaiah  9 Southeast of 11:27.01

16 HESKETT, Palmer SO McPherson H 11:35.19

17 HUNTER, Jack JR Abilene High 11:38.28

18 WREN, Kastin  9 Scott Commu 11:52.02

19 PAVLOVICH, Sebastian JR Smoky Valley 11:53.03

20 HOLMES, Trenton SO Ellsworth Hig 12:05.53

21 ALVAREZ, Malachiey SO Hutchinson-T 12:14.91

22 KINSLEY, Hunter  9 Ellsworth Hig 13:51.45

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOWELL, Judah JR Abilene High 14.94  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 FREDRICK, Myles SR Buhler High S 15.69  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 PARRY, Caden SO Southeast of 15.98  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 DENHOLM, Zachary SR Hillsboro High 16.01  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 RUPE, Gavin  9 Pratt High Sc 16.38  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 HOPKINS, Malachi  9 Southeast of 16.39  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 MUEHLER, Cory JR McPherson H 16.57  (NW) 2(6)

8 KEOUGH, Asa SR McPherson H 16.59  (NW) 2(7)

9 KINDEL, Torxsten SR Concordia Hi 17.50  (NW) 1(2)

10 BREWER, Lucky SO McPherson H 17.57  (NW) 2(8)

11 GRUVER, Kellan SO Chapman Hig 17.87  (NW) 1(3)

12 HOBROCK, Cole SR Concordia Hi 17.94  (NW) 1(4)

13 FRIESEN, Zach  9 Buhler High S 18.58  (NW) 1(5)

14 CLARK, Ryan JR Chapman Hig 19.31  (NW) 1(6)

15 KINSLEY, Hunter  9 Ellsworth Hig 23.66  (NW) 1(7)

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOWELL, Judah JR Abilene High 40.62 2(1) 10

2 FREDRICK, Myles SR Buhler High S 41.55 2(2) 8

3 KEOUGH, Asa SR McPherson H 43.82 2(3) 6

4 MUEHLER, Cory JR McPherson H 43.99 2(4) 4

5 PARRY, Caden SO Southeast of 44.80 2(5) 2

6 PICKERING, Vincent SR Smoky Valley 44.91 2(6) 1

7 BARKER, Kaden SR Pratt High Sc 44.98 2(7)

8 HOPKINS, Malachi  9 Southeast of 45.60 2(8)

9 HOBROCK, Cole SR Concordia Hi 45.83 1(1)

10 GRUVER, Kellan SO Chapman Hig 46.89 1(2)

11 CLARK, Ryan JR Chapman Hig 47.41 1(3)

12 BREWER, Lucky SO McPherson H 47.64 1(4)

13 FRIESEN, Zach  9 Buhler High S 49.82 1(5)

RUPE, Gavin  9 Pratt High Sc DNF 1

#18 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chapman High School (A) 43.88 2(1) 10

2 McPherson High School (A) 44.46 2(2) 8

3 Smoky Valley High School (A) 44.82 2(3) 6

4 Scott Community High School (A) 44.93 2(4) 4

5 Buhler High School (A) 45.36 2(5) 2

6 Ellsworth High School (A) 45.39 2(6) 1

7 Southeast of Saline High School (A) 45.52 2(7)

8 Abilene High School (A) 45.57 2(8)

9 Concordia High School (A) 46.26 1(1)

10 Hutchinson-Trinity Catholic (A) 49.72 1(2)

Bluestem (A) DQ 1

#57 4 X 100 Rumble Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Southeast of Saline High School (A) 51.51 1(1)

2 Smoky Valley High School (A) 52.01 1(2)

3 Ellsworth High School (A) 52.57 1(3)

4 McPherson High School (A) 53.55 1(4)

5 Buhler High School (A) 53.92 1(5)

6 Scott Community High School (A) 54.45 1(6)

7 Chapman High School (A) 54.49 1(7)

8 Hillsboro High School (A) 54.77 1(8)

9 Abilene High School (A) 58.18 2(1)

#22 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Smoky Valley High School (A) 8:29.78 10

2 Southeast of Saline High School (A) 8:31.07 8

3 McPherson High School (A) 8:32.26 6

4 Pratt High School (A) 8:33.10 4
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#22 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Abilene High School (A) 8:34.81 2

6 Buhler High School (A) 8:41.77 1

7 Scott Community High School (A) 9:09.54

8 Hutchinson-Trinity Catholic (A) 9:13.20

#24 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 NURNBERG, Tate SO Southeast of 6' 6" 10

2 GREEN, Tyler SO Abilene High 6' 4" 8

3 MORRELL, Arley  9 Pratt High Sc 6' 2" 6

4 HOEME, Carson SR Pratt High Sc 6' 0" 4

5 CASH, Aceyn SR Concordia Hi 6' 0" 2

6 GILLIAM, Tavian JR Buhler High S6' 0" 1

7 MORRICAL-PALMER, Nakari SR Southeast of 6' 0"

7 HAMMEKE, Blake SR Hutchinson-T 6' 0"

9 HOLM, cj JR Chapman Hig5' 10"

9 HAMMERSMITH, Isaac  9 Hutchinson-T 5' 10"

11 KANITZ, Kreighton JR McPherson H 5' 8"

12 KANITZ, Kaizer  9 McPherson H 5' 8"

12 ARMOUR, Aidan SR Hutchinson-T 5' 8"

14 WHITLEY, Aiden JR Chapman Hig5' 6"

15 OBERMEYER, Luke JR Southeast of 5' 6"

16 GARCIA, Alan SR Concordia Hi 5' 4"

SCHRINER, Jayce JR McPherson H NH

#26 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SPENCER, Jace SR Buhler High S13' 0" 10

2 MCDANIEL, Collin JR Scott Commu 12' 6" 8

3 VULGAMORE, Camden SO Scott Commu 12' 0" 6

4 LOHRENTZ, Kaden JR Buhler High S12' 0" 4

5 PENROSE, Caleb JR Buhler High S11' 6" 2

6 HOBROCK, Cole SR Concordia Hi 11' 0" 1

7 KINDEL, Bergun SR Concordia Hi 11' 0"

8 FARR, Parker SO Abilene High 10' 6"

8 MONDAY, Josiah JR Southeast of 10' 6"

10 FRIESEN, Nathan JR Southeast of 10' 0"

11 PETERSON, Samuel JR Smoky Valley 9' 6"

DOZIER, Jackson SO Hutchinson-T NH

LINDSTROM, John  9 Hutchinson-T NH

RYAN, Max SO Hutchinson-T NH

#28 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WHITLEY, Aiden JR Chapman Hig20' 71 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ALEXANDER, Javyn JR McPherson H 19' 111 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BOWELL, Judah JR Abilene High 19' 5"  (NW) 2(3) 6

#28 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 HOEME, Carson SR Pratt High Sc 19' 31 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 HINES, Spencer SR Buhler High S19' 2"  (NW) 2(5) 1.5

5 KANITZ, Kreighton JR McPherson H 19' 2"  (NW) 2(5) 1.5

7 THAXTON, Tucker SO Southeast of 18' 101 /2  (NW) 1(1)

8 DRIGGERS, Seth SO Hillsboro High18' 7"  (NW) 2(7)

9 PICKING, Gage JR Chapman Hig18' 3"  (NW) 1(2)

9 LEBEAU, Nathan SR Scott Commu 18' 3"  (NW) 2(8)

11 MCGOWAN, Cooper  9 Ellsworth Hig 18' 13 /4  (NW) 1(3)

11 KINDEL, Torxsten SR Concordia Hi 18' 13 /4  (NW) 2(9)

13 HOPKINS, Malachi  9 Southeast of 18' 11 /4  (NW) 2(10)

14 CUNNINGHAM, Nicholas SR Hillsboro High18' 01 /2  (NW) 2(11)

14 KOEHN, Chase SO McPherson H 18' 01 /2  (NW) 2(11)

16 MARTINEZ, Johnny SR Pratt High Sc 17' 73 /4  (NW) 2(13)

17 JIMENEZ, Malachi JR Bluestem 17' 6"  (NW) 1(4)

18 HAMMEKE, Blake SR Hutchinson-T 17' 33 /4  (NW) 2(14)

19 SUTHER, Ian JR Chapman Hig17' 03 /4  (NW) 1(5)

20 GOTTI, Luca SR Buhler High S16' 103 /4  (NW) 1(6)

21 GOOCH, Jesiah  9 Hillsboro High16' 93 /4  (NW) 1(7)

22 KINDEL, Bergun SR Concordia Hi 16' 73 /4  (NW) 1(8)

23 MCVAY, Manny  9 Southeast of 16' 61 /2  (NW) 2(15)

24 WIENING, Brody SO Bluestem 16' 4"  (NW) 1(9)

25 KISER, Cameron  9 Hutchinson-T 16' 01 /2  (NW) 1(10)

26 VEATCH, Dakota JR Bluestem 15' 5"  (NW) 1(11)

27 WUTHNOW, Dayton SR Abilene High 15' 2"  (NW) 1(12)

28 MCELGUNN, Kaid  9 Hutchinson-T 14' 8"  (NW) 1(13)

29 FRANCIS, Alec SR Concordia Hi 14' 33 /4  (NW) 2(16)

SIGNER, Kellen SR Abilene High FOUL  (NW) 1

#30 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GILLIAM, Tavian JR Buhler High S43' 11"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MORRICAL-PALMER, Nakari SR Southeast of 40' 6"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 JOHNSON, J'Air SR Pratt High Sc 40' 51 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 KANITZ, Kaizer  9 McPherson H 40' 4"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 MORRELL, Arley  9 Pratt High Sc 40' 3"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 DRIGGERS, Seth SO Hillsboro High40' 11 /2  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 CASELMAN, Connor JR Southeast of 40' 1"  (NW) 2(7)

8 CRAVENS, Will JR Ellsworth Hig 39' 7"  (NW) 2(8)

9 KANITZ, Kreighton JR McPherson H 39' 3"  (NW) 2(9)

10 TROST, Cody JR Concordia Hi 39' 11 /2  (NW) 2(10)

11 PARRY, Caden SO Southeast of 38' 10"  (NW) 2(11)

12 COTTONE, Triston SR Abilene High 38' 2"  (NW) 1(1)

13 MCGOWAN, Cooper  9 Ellsworth Hig 38' 1"  (NW) 1(2)

14 FUNSTON, Taygen  9 Abilene High 38' 0"  (NW) 1(3)

14 GRUVER, Kellan SO Chapman Hig38' 0"  (NW) 1(3)

16 JIMENEZ, Malachi JR Bluestem 37' 111 /2  (NW) 1(5)
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#30 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
17 FRANCIS, Alec SR Concordia Hi 37' 3"  (NW) 2(12)

18 SHAHAN, Easton  9 Hillsboro High36' 2"  (NW) 1(6)

19 CASH, Aceyn SR Concordia Hi 36' 0"  (NW) 1(7)

20 BROWN, Bishop SO McPherson H 35' 9"  (NW) 1(8)

20 LEBEAU, Nathan SR Scott Commu 35' 9"  (NW) 1(8)

#32 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 VAN SCOYOC, Drake SR Pratt High Sc 46' 4" 3(1) 10

2 HOLT, Justin SR Smoky Valley 46' 2" 3(2) 8

3 LANGVARDT, Weston JR Chapman Hig44' 4" 3(3) 6

4 STRONG, Kollyn SO Pratt High Sc 43' 3" 3(4) 4

5 STAMBAUGH, Trystan SR Smoky Valley 41' 81 /2 3(5) 2

6 BOURGEOIS, Brock JR Pratt High Sc 40' 3" 3(6) 1

7 SIMMONS, Kalvin  9 Southeast of 38' 2" 3(7)

8 ASHLAND, Michael SR Concordia Hi 38' 1" 2(1)

9 WEISBECK, Andres SO Hillsboro High37' 9" 3(8)

10 RODRIGUEZ, Jordan JR Ellsworth Hig 37' 7" 3(9)

11 RIVERA, Angel SO Hillsboro High37' 6" 2(2)

12 BYRD, Krayton  9 McPherson H 37' 11 /2 2(3)

13 REGIER, Bryan SR Buhler High S36' 8" 2(4)

14 BARTHOLOMEW, Colton SR Southeast of 36' 71 /2 2(5)

15 NUTT, Shawn SO McPherson H 36' 4" 3(10)

15 WENDEROTT, Caden  9 McPherson H 36' 4" 3(10)

17 YEAUGER, Xander SR Chapman Hig36' 3" 1(1)

18 MENDEZ, Oscar SO Scott Commu 35' 9" 2(6)

19 FAUDOA, Angel SR Hutchinson-T 35' 8" 3(12)

20 HAYS, Trenton JR Ellsworth Hig 35' 6" 1(2)

21 WILSON, Gavin JR Hutchinson-T 33' 3" 2(7)

22 VASQUEZ, Baylor SO Scott Commu 32' 8" 1(3)

23 MOREL, Mason SR Smoky Valley 32' 5" 2(8)

24 JUDY, Gavin JR Hutchinson-T 31' 10" 2(9)

25 BAILEY, Dylan  9 Bluestem 30' 111 /2 1(4)

26 RANDLES, Tristan SR Abilene High 30' 7" 2(10)

27 RUNYON, Gavin JR Abilene High 30' 5" 1(5)

28 COUEY, Noah  9 Bluestem 29' 61 /2 1(6)

29 RILEY, Jadrian SO Concordia Hi 29' 3" 2(11)

30 BROWN, Tanner SO Buhler High S29' 0" 1(7)

31 GEORGE, Tiernan SO Ellsworth Hig 28' 5" 2(12)

32 BAIER, Deacon SO Southeast of 28' 4" 1(8)

33 VULGAMORE, Breven SO Scott Commu 28' 2" 1(9)

34 HENDERSHOTT, Jax SR Concordia Hi 27' 101 /2 1(10)

#34 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 NUTT, Joseph JR McPherson H 133' 11" 3(1) 10

#34 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
2 REGIER, Bryan SR Buhler High S130' 1" 3(2) 8

3 LANGVARDT, Weston JR Chapman Hig123' 10" 2(1) 6

4 BOURGEOIS, Brock JR Pratt High Sc 120' 10" 3(3) 4

5 RIVERA, Angel SO Hillsboro High120' 3" 3(4) 1.5

5 DUNN, Rowdy SR Ellsworth Hig 120' 3" 3(4) 1.5

7 STAMBAUGH, Trystan SR Smoky Valley 118' 10" 3(6)

8 FAUDOA, Angel SR Hutchinson-T 116' 6" 1(1)

9 HAYS, Trenton JR Ellsworth Hig 113' 3" 2(2)

10 STRONG, Kollyn SO Pratt High Sc 112' 11" 3(7)

11 VAN SCOYOC, Drake SR Pratt High Sc 110' 3" 3(8)

12 BROWN, Tanner SO Buhler High S110' 1" 2(3)

13 NUTT, Shawn SO McPherson H 109' 4" 2(4)

14 BLAKE, Keaton JR Southeast of 108' 7" 2(5)

15 MENDEZ, Oscar SO Scott Commu 108' 6" 1(2)

16 RILEY, Jadrian SO Concordia Hi 107' 7" 2(6)

17 WEISBECK, Andres SO Hillsboro High107' 5" 3(9)

18 RODRIGUEZ, Jordan JR Ellsworth Hig 104' 4" 3(10)

19 BAILEY, Dylan  9 Bluestem 99' 11" 2(7)

20 BARTHOLOMEW, Colton SR Southeast of 99' 2" 2(8)

21 MOREL, Mason SR Smoky Valley 98' 11" 3(11)

22 COUEY, Noah  9 Bluestem 96' 8" 1(3)

22 WILSON, Gavin JR Hutchinson-T 96' 8" 1(3)

24 DOUGLAS, Kanyon  9 Southeast of 93' 6" 1(5)

25 THOLSTRUP, Jace JR Concordia Hi 92' 4" 2(9)

26 HAMMERSMITH, Isaac  9 Hutchinson-T 90' 8" 1(6)

27 WENDEROTT, Caden  9 McPherson H 90' 6" 2(10)

28 GRIFFITH, Gus SR Smoky Valley 90' 3" 2(11)

28 RUNYON, Gavin JR Abilene High 90' 3" 1(7)

28 VASQUEZ, Baylor SO Scott Commu 90' 3" 1(7)

YEAUGER, Xander SR Chapman HigFOUL 1

VULGAMORE, Breven SO Scott Commu FOUL 1

MCFADDEN, Kyle SO Concordia Hi FOUL 3

#36 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 RUMFORD, Jackson SO Scott Commu 166' 9" 2(1) 10

2 DUNN, Rowdy SR Ellsworth Hig 158' 1" 2(2) 8

3 BECKER, Samuel SR McPherson H 147' 9" 2(3) 6

4 SUTHER, Ian JR Chapman Hig145' 3" 2(4) 4

5 RANDLES, Tristan SR Abilene High 139' 0" 2(5) 2

6 VAN SCOYOC, Drake SR Pratt High Sc 137' 2" 2(6) 0.5

6 WEDEL, Gavin JR McPherson H 137' 2" 2(6) 0.5

8 HOLM, cj JR Chapman Hig129' 8" 2(8)

9 ASHLAND, Michael SR Concordia Hi 127' 0" 2(9)

10 THUL, Carter JR McPherson H 121' 2" 1(1)

11 GRIFFITH, Gus SR Smoky Valley 120' 9" 1(2)
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#36 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 NEAL, Colten SO Bluestem 118' 3" 2(10)

13 STAMBAUGH, Trystan SR Smoky Valley 117' 7" 2(11)

14 RILEY, Jadrian SO Concordia Hi 117' 0" 2(12)

14 BLAKE, Keaton JR Southeast of 117' 0" 2(12)

16 HOLT, Justin SR Smoky Valley 116' 10" 2(14)

17 HOMOLKA, Sumner SO Ellsworth Hig 116' 3" 2(15)

18 SPICER, Isaac SR Buhler High S115' 10" 2(16)

19 WILSON, Gavin JR Hutchinson-T 112' 7" 1(3)

20 LITZINGER, Braden JR Chapman Hig112' 6" 1(4)

21 MENDEZ, Oscar SO Scott Commu 110' 9" 1(5)

22 JOHNSON, Slade SR Southeast of 109' 9" 1(6)

23 WILDEMAN, Alec SR Concordia Hi 108' 8" 1(7)

24 GEORGE, Tiernan SO Ellsworth Hig 106' 3" 1(8)

25 MORGAN, Andrew SO Buhler High S106' 0" 1(9)

26 RIVERA, Angel SO Hillsboro High104' 9" 1(10)

27 GOTTI, Brady SO Buhler High S102' 11" 1(11)

28 MINNEMAN, Kendal SO Southeast of 101' 5" 1(12)

29 ROGERS, Logan SO Hillsboro High101' 2" 1(13)

30 SCHULTZE, Zane SR Abilene High 80' 6" 1(14)

31 BAILEY, Dylan  9 Bluestem 79' 0" 1(15)

32 RUNYON, Gavin JR Abilene High 73' 10" 1(16)

33 DEFORE, Drake  9 Bluestem 52' 9" 1(17)
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